#### SB0334/454132/1

#### BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 334</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 4, strike "a county board of education" and substitute "<u>a certain appointing</u> <u>authority</u>"; in line 5, after "board" insert "<u>of education</u>"; and in line 6, after "manner;" insert "<u>defining a certain term;</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

After line 16, insert:

# "(A) IN THIS SECTION, "APPOINTING AUTHORITY" MEANS THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY THAT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR APPOINTING A QUALIFIED INDIVIDUAL TO FILL A VACANCY OF AN ELECTED MEMBER OF A COUNTY BOARD.";

in line 17, before "**ON**" insert "<u>(B)</u>"; in the same line, strike "**A COUNTY BOARD**" and substitute "<u>AN APPOINTING AUTHORITY</u>"; and in line 20, strike "COUNTY BOARD" and substitute "<u>APPOINTING AUTHORITY</u>".